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Tennessee Vehicle Registration Contact_________________________________    
 
Paula Shaw, Director   
TN Department of Safety  
  Title & Registration Division     
44 Vantage Way   
Nashville, TN   37243‐8050   
(615) 253‐4655     
paula.j.shaw@state.tn.us 
     

Tennessee TRCC Contact__________________________________________________ 
 
Chuck Taylor, Director   
TN Department of Transportation  
  Governor's Highway Safety Office   
500 Deaderick St, Suite 1800   
Nashville, TN  37243‐       
(615) 741‐2589     
chuck.taylor@state.tn.us 
 

Tennessee EMS Managers Contact__________________________________________ 
 
Joe Phillips, Director 
Tennessee Department of Health  
Emergency Management Services   
424 Fifth Avenue North, 1st Floor   
Nashville, TN   37247‐      
(615) 741‐2544     
Joe.Phillips@state.tn.us 
 

Tennessee Driver Licensing Contact_________________________________________ 
 
Lisa Knight, Assistant Director   
TN Department of Safety   
  Driver License Issuance Division   
1150 Foster Ave   
Nashville, TN   37249‐2000   
(615) 251‐5330     
Lisa.Knight@state.tn.us 
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Tennessee Data Coordinators Contact________________________________________ 
 
Kevin Hager, Program Coordinator   
Center for Transportation Research, UT   
  Tennessee Governor's Highway Safety Office   
505 Deaderick Street, Suite 1800   
Nashville, TN   37243‐      
(615) 741‐6235     
kevin.hager@state.tn.us 
 

Tennessee Crash System Contact____________________________________________ 
 
Chris Osbourn   
Tennessee Department of Safety   
1150 Foster Avenue  
Nashville, TN   37249-  
(615) 687-2400   
Christopher.Osbourn@state.tn.us 
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